Quick Facts & Figures Summary, Fall 2022

Academic Divisions (and headcount)

School of Arts and Sciences
Dept of Crim Justice & IntelStd
Dept of Lit, Culture & Society
Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech
Dept of Psychology
Misc A&S (other programs)

School of Business
Dept of Bus Analytics & Tech
Dept of CommEng & Leadership
Dept of Management
Dept of Sports, Arts, Enter Mgt

School of Communication

Conservatory of Performing Arts
Dept of Cinema Arts
Dept of Dance
Dept of Theatre

Education
Education
Misc Educ (professional devel.)

Degree Programs Offered
Undergraduate
Graduate
Certificate
Total

Total Annual Budget (FY2022-23)
$84.7 million

Tuition (2022-23)

Non-conservatory

Undergrad $979/cr.hr. ($36,620/year w/ fees)
Conservatory

Undergrad  $1,261/cr.hr. ($46,160/year w/ fees)
Master’s $759/cr.hr.
Master’s & Cert. Educ $567/cr.hr.

Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D.
Doctoral-Psy.D.

732
172
122
176
212

50
669
115

77
324
153
329
845
254
311
280
713
639

74

69
27

104

$1,002/cr.hr.
$1,090/cr.hr.

Online Undergraduate $495/cr.hr.
Online Graduate $759/cr.hr.
Online Graduate-Educ $567/cr.hr.
Room and Board
Room (average per year) $5,760
Board (14 meal plan) $6,480

Financial Aid Profile (Final 2021-22)

Students Receiving Aid 89%
Average Grants (for freshmen)  $25,331
Average Loans (for freshmen) $4,172
Average Work-study $2,296
Range of awards $3,000 to $19,000
Total Student Aid $95,620,607

Fall 2022 Admissions
New First-time, Full-time Freshman
New Full-time Transfers/Readmits
New Part-time Undergraduate
New Online Undergraduate
New Online Graduate
New Graduate
Total New

Students
Fall 2022 Enroliment
Regular Undergraduate
Online Undergraduate
Online Graduate
Graduate
Professional Development-GR
Total Enroliment

Course Load
Full-time Undergrad Enrollment
Part-time Undergrad Enrollment
Full-time Graduate Enrollment
Part-time Graduate Enroliment

557
154
18

219
136
1,156

2,192
226
563
233

3,288

2,199
219
141
729

Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity & Gender

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic of any race

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Non-Resident

White

Two or more races

Unknown

Female
Male
Unknown

Domicile
In-state Enrollment
Out-of-state Enroliment

Residential Population
All Students Living On Campus

Student to Faculty Ratio
Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate

6-Year Graduation Rate

4
62
419
332

3

100
2,223
118
27

2,123 (65%)
1,161 (35%)
4 (0.1%)

2,322 (71%)
966 (29%)

891

12to 1
73%

59%
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Faculty and Staff
Full-time Instructional Faculty
Part-time Instructional Faculty
Full-time Staff
Part-time Staff
Graduate Assistants
Student Employees
(Work Study, Apprentice, Honors)
Total Faculty and Staff

Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2022) 59
131
283
2;2 Total Alumni (w/degrees conferred) 33,224
21
253 Campus Properties & Affiliated
1,036 Locations 16
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Points of Interest

Allagheny Riverfront Park Heinz Field

B Andy Warhol Musaum I Heinz Hall

& August Wilson African B Market Square
American Cultural Center 7§ Morth Shore

[E Benedum Center O'Railly Theater
@ Byham Theater [ Parking Garages
Camegie Science Center [ Pittsburgh Light Rail
David L. Lawrence T-Stations
Convention Center [E] PNC Park

@ Point State Park
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[ PPG Place

B Rivers Casino
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[ Station Square

Three Rivers
Heritage Trail
(mutiiple connecting trails)
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