Academic Divisions (and headc	ount)	Fall 2022 Admissions	
School of Arts and Sciences	732	New First-time, Full-time Freshman	557
Dept of Crim Justice & IntelStd	172	New Full-time Transfers/Readmits	154
Dept of Lit, Culture & Society	122	New Part-time Undergraduate	18
Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech	176	New Online Undergraduate	72
Dept of Psychology	212	New Online Graduate	219
Misc A&S (other programs)	50	New Graduate	136
School of Business	669	Total New	1,156
Dept of Bus Analytics & Tech	115		
Dept of CommEng & Leadership	77		
Dept of Management	324	Students	
Dept of Sports, Arts, Enter Mgt	153		
School of Communication	329	Fall 2022 Enrollment	2 402
Conservatory of Performing Arts	845	Regular Undergraduate	2,192
Dept of Cinema Arts	254	Online Undergraduate Online Graduate	226 563
Dept of Dance	311	Graduate Graduate	233
Dept of Theatre	280	Professional Development-GR	233 74
Education	713	Total Enrollment	3,288
Education	639	rotal Elifolilletit	3,200
Misc Educ (professional devel.)	74		
		Course Load	
Degree Programs Offered		Full-time Undergrad Enrollment	2,199
Undergraduate	69	Part-time Undergrad Enrollment	219
Graduate Graduate	09 27	Full-time Graduate Enrollment	141
Certificate	8	Part-time Graduate Enrollment	729
Total	104		
Total	104		
		Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity & G	ender
		Lindinicit, Naccitinicity & C	Cilaci
Total Annual Budget (FY2022-23	3)		4
Total Annual Budget (FY2022-23 \$84.7 million	3)	American Indian/Alaska Native	4 62
Total Annual Budget (FY2022-23 \$84.7 million	3)	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian	62
	3)	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American	62 419
\$84.7 million	3)	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian	62
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23)	3)	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race	62 419 332
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory		American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	62 419 332 3
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s)		American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident	62 419 332 3 100
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory	/ear w/ fees)	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White	62 419 332 3 100 2,223
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y)	/ear w/ fees)	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y) Master's \$759	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees)	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759	/ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759	/ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/y) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/y) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567	/ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567	/ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) Board (14 meal plan) \$	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment Residential Population	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%) 2,322 (71%) 966 (29%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) Board (14 meal plan) \$ Financial Aid Profile (Final 2021	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment All Students Living On Campus	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%) 2,322 (71%) 966 (29%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) Board (14 meal plan) \$ Financial Aid Profile (Final 2021 Students Receiving Aid	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr.	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment Residential Population	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%) 2,322 (71%) 966 (29%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$567 Financial Aid Profile (Final 2021 Students Receiving Aid Average Grants (for freshmen) \$2	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. 5,760 6,480 -22) 89% 5,331	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment All Students Living On Campus	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%) 2,322 (71%) 966 (29%)
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$567 Financial Aid Profile (Final 2021 Students Receiving Aid Average Grants (for freshmen) \$2 Average Loans (for freshmen) \$2	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. 5,760 6,480 -22) 89% 5,331 4,172	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment All Students Living On Campus	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%) 2,322 (71%) 966 (29%) 891
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$567 Financial Aid Profile (Final 2021 Students Receiving Aid Average Grants (for freshmen) \$2 Average Loans (for freshmen) \$2 Average Work-study \$3	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. 5,760 6,480 -22) 89% 5,331 4,172 2,296	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment All Students Living On Campus Student to Faculty Ratio	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%) 2,322 (71%) 966 (29%) 891
\$84.7 million Tuition (2022-23) Non-conservatory Undergrad \$979/cr.hr. (\$36,620/s) Conservatory Undergrad \$1,261/cr.hr. (\$46,160/s) Master's \$759 Master's & Cert. Educ \$567 Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,002 Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,090 Online Undergraduate \$495 Online Graduate \$759 Online Graduate-Educ \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$567 Room and Board Room (average per year) \$567 Financial Aid Profile (Final 2021 Students Receiving Aid Average Grants (for freshmen) \$2 Average Loans (for freshmen) \$2	/ear w/ fees) /ear w/ fees) /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. /cr.hr. 5,760 6,480 -22) 89% 5,331 4,172 2,296 9,000	American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-Resident White Two or more races Unknown Female Male Unknown Domicile In-state Enrollment Out-of-state Enrollment All Students Living On Campus Student to Faculty Ratio	62 419 332 3 100 2,223 118 27 2,123 (65%) 1,161 (35%) 4 (0.1%) 2,322 (71%) 966 (29%) 891

Faculty and Staff		Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2022)	59
Full-time Instructional Faculty	131		
Part-time Instructional Faculty	283		
Full-time Staff	275	Total Alumni (w/degrees conferred)	33.224
Part-time Staff	73	Widegrees contened)	00,224
Graduate Assistants	21		
Student Employees			
(Work Study, Apprentice, Honors)	253	Campus Properties & Affiliated	
Total Faculty and Staff	1,036	Locations	16

